30 Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRSs) that have been issued but are not yet effective

The Federation of Accounting Professions has revised TFRSs which are effective for annual
accounting periods beginning on or after 1 January 2022 and have not been adopted in the
preparation of these consolidated financial statements because they are not yet effective. The Group
has assessed the potential initial impact on the financial statements of these revised TFRSs and
expected that there will be no material impact on the financial statements in the year of initial
application.

SCG Ceramics Public Company Limited and its Subsidiary
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 31 December 2021

66

31 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the financial statements as at 31 December 2020 and the income statement for year
ended 31 December 2020 have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2021 financial
statements were as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements

 Before
reclassification

Reclassification  After
reclassification

 (in thousand Baht)
Consolidated income statement

For the year ended 31 December 2020
Revenue from sales and rendering of services 9,950,976  243,047  10,194,023
Cost of sales and rendering of services (7,164,577)  (99,136)  (7,263,713)
Other income 213,855  (143,911)  69,944

 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)

Income statement
For the year ended 31 December 2020

Revenue from sales and rendering of services 9,950,466  243,357  10,193,823
Cost of sales and rendering of services (7,482,557)  (99,136)  (7,581,693)
Other income 417,892  (144,221)  273,671